TROPICAL BIODIVERSITY IN COSTA RICA

2019-2020 SCHEDULE

Traveling in a developing country requires flexibility. Plans are always subject to change!

Monday, Dec. 30
Evening: Settle into Crowne Plaza Hotel Corobici [phone number: (011) +506-2543-6000].
Tuesday, Dec. 31
Morning: Coffee tour & lunch at Mi Cafecito.
Afternoon: Transport to Bijagual [Contact: Paul Foster <pfoster@bijagual.org>, GPS: 10.363154, -84.103380].
Evening: Student Presentations. Night walk (for amphibians, reptiles, arachnids, insects, & birds).
Wednesday, Jan. 1
Morning: Bird walk & introduction to trails. Silent walk through rainforest.
Afternoon: Introduction to tropical plant families.
Evening: Student Presentations. Night walk.
Thursday, Jan. 2
Morning: Bird walk & guided inquiry group projects.
Afternoon: Open inquiry student project groups.
Evening: Student Presentations. Night walk.
Friday, Jan. 3
Morning: Bird walk & Guided hike through ecological reserve.
Afternoon: Open inquiry student group projects.
Evening: State of Costa Rica Conservation presentation. Night walk.

Saturday, Jan. 4
Morning: Transport to Savegre.

Afternoon: Guided walk through high-elevation tropical forest.

Evening: Dinner & informal discussion of scientific proposals at Savegre.

Sunday, Jan. 5
Morning: Quetzal tour.

Afternoon: Guided walk to waterfall.

Evening: Dinner & free time at Savegre.

Monday, Jan. 6
Morning: Transport to Osa Peninsula: Morgan’s Jungle Lodge [GPS coordinates: 8.471200, -83.275070].

Afternoon: Orientation to Guanabana & research project analyses. 
Evening: Student presentations. Night walk.

Tuesday, Jan. 7
Morning: Bird walk.

Afternoon: Intertidal exploration & evolutionary diversity of animal taxa.

Evening: Student Presentations. Night walk.

Wednesday, Jan. 8
Morning: Bird walk.

Afternoon: Tours of butterfly garden and chocolate farm. 
Evening: Student group project presentations. Night walk.

Thursday, Jan. 9
Morning: Bird walk.

Afternoon: Snorkel boat tour.

Evening: Course discussion. Night walk.

Friday, Jan. 10
Morning: Transport back to Crowne Plaza Hotel Corobici in San Jose.
Afternoon: Souvenir shopping.
Evening: Dinner in San Jose.
Saturday, Jan. 11
Fly back to United States.
